
 

Due to the ever-changing nature of the Coronavirus (COVID-19) and the “Safer at Home” protocol 

ordered by Miami-Dade County, the Medley Municipal Services Facility will be closed to the public 

until further notice. However, the Town will continue operating under its modified operations via 

communications media technology. Therefore, please feel free to contact each department as follows: 

 

Office of the Mayor 

Mayor Roberto Martell Cell: (305) 397-7361; Email: rmartell@townofmedley.com 

Executive Assistant to the Mayor, Susana Guasch Ext. 142; Cell: (786) 586-5197; Email:  

sguasch@townofmedley.com  

 

Town Council 

 

Vice-Mayor Edgar Ayala Ext. 137; Cell: (786) 452-3701; Email: eayala@townofmedley.com 

Councilperson Griselia DiGiacomo Ext. 105; Cell: (786)-299-4439; Email: gdigiacomo@townofmedley.com 

Councilperson Ivan Pacheco Ext. 182; Cell: (786) 473-7892; Email: ipacheco@townofmedley.com 

Councilperson Lily Stefano Ext. 122; Cell: (305) 849-2280; Email: lstefano@townofmedley.com 

 

Office of the Town Clerk 

Town Clerk Victoria Martinez Ext.112; Cell: (305) 794-7760; Email: vmartinez@townofmedley.com 

Assistant Town Clerk Jenny DiGiacomo Ext 102; Cell: (786) 985-4028; Email: 

jdigiacomo@townofmedley.com 

 

Social Services & Parks and Recreations Department 

Social Services Director Lizmari Valido Ext. 131; Cell (305) 525-7099; Email: lvalido@townofmedley.com 

 

Building & Zoning Department- Direct Line: (305) 887-6913 

Building and Zoning Director Richard McConachie Ext.104; Cell: (786) 218-3271; Email: 

rmcconachie@townofmedley.com 

Building & Zoning Licensing Clerks  

Jackie Delgado Ext. 106; Email: jdelgado@townofmedley.com 

Maglory Montano: Ext.161; Email: mmontano@townofmedley.com 

Scarlett Urrego Ext. 176; Email: surrego@townofmedley.com 

Niurka Castro Ext.117; Email: ncastro@townofmedley.com 

Veronica Martinez Ext.162; Email: vero.martinez@townofmedley.com 

 

 

Utilities Department- Direct Line (305) 889-1915 

Utilities Director Jorge Soto Cell: (305) 525-7075; Email: jsoto@townofmedley.com 

Assistant Utilities Director Osmany Larzabal Cell: (305) 525-0702; Email: olarzabal@townofmedley.com 

Administrative Assistant Yaneysi Rodriguez Cell : (786) 397-0120; Email: yrodriguez@townofmedley.com 

mailto:rmartell@townofmedley.com
mailto:sguasch@townofmedley.com
mailto:eayala@townofmedley.com
mailto:gdigiacomo@townofmedley.com
mailto:ipacheco@townofmedley.com
mailto:lstefano@townofmedley.com
mailto:vmartinez@townofmedley.com
mailto:jdigiacomo@townofmedley.com
mailto:lvalido@townofmedley.com
mailto:rmcconachie@townofmedley.com
mailto:jdelgado@townofmedley.com
mailto:mmontano@townofmedley.com
mailto:surrego@townofmedley.com
mailto:ncastro@townofmedley.com
mailto:vero.martinez@townofmedley.com
mailto:jsoto@townofmedley.com
mailto:olarzabal@townofmedley.com
mailto:yrodriguez@townofmedley.com


Utilities Finance Clerk Elisbel Rivera Ext 107; Email: erivera@townofmedley.com 

 

Public Works- Direct Line (305) 889-1915 

Public Works Director Heriberto Cabrera Cell:  (786) 299-3933; Email: hcabrera@townofmedley.com 

Assistant Public Works Director Camilo Martin Cell: (786) 566-8916; Email:  

cmartin@townofmedley.com 

Finance Department 

Finance Director Roy Danziger Ext. 141 Cell: (305) 525-7072 email : rdanziger@townofmedley.com 

Assistant Finance Director Isabel Hughes Ext.138; Cell: (786) 253-4607; Email: ihughes@townofmedley.com 

Senior Accounting Clerk Nancy Torres Ext. 109; Email: ntorres@townofmedley.com 

 

Human Resources 

Human Resources Director Olga Quin Ext. 123; Cell: (786) 202-1367; Email: oquin@townofmedley.com 

 

Code Compliance 

Code Compliance Chief Officer Jose Guasch Ext. 135; Cell: (786) 367-1671; Email: 

jguasch@townofmedley.com  

Code Compliance Officer Maria Ayala Ext. 134; Cell: (305) 218-0168; Email: mayala@townofmedley.com 

Code Compliance Officer Carlos Medio Ext. 132; Cell: (954) 559-9740; Email: cmedio@townofmedley.com 

Code Compliance Officer Ariel Morales Ext. 136; Cell: (786) 210-4862; Email: amorales@townofmedley.com 

 

Capital Improvements and Economic Development 

Town Engineer/Director Jorge Corzo Ext.143 Cell: (305) 934-6986 email: jcorzo@townofmedley.com 

Assistant Director Enmanuel Perez Ext. 111; Email: eperez@townofmedley.com 

Procurement Specialist Aileen Barcelo Ext. 167; Email: abarcelo@townofmedley.com 

 

** Should you have any comments, questions or concerns and/or need further assistance please contact 

Mayor Martell at (305) 397-7361 or via email at rmartell@townofmedley.com ** 
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